

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 19-614 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 5/1/2019

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to enter into a Facilities Use Agreement with the State of

Minnesota, Dakota County Technical College, which includes an indemnification clause.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. State of MN, Dakota Cnty Tech College Facilities Use

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|----------------|---------|--------|
| 5/6/2019 | 1 | Mayor's Office | Signed | |
| 5/1/2019 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into a Facilities Use Agreement with the State of Minnesota, Dakota County Technical College, which includes an indemnification clause.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department requests authorization to enter into Facilities Use Agreement with the State of Minnesota, Dakota County Technical Colleges for facilities provided to the department for emergency vehicle operations training from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Use Agreement with the State of Minnesota includes an indemnification clause; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes Assistant Chief Robert Thomasser and the proper city officials to execute and implement the agreement with the State of Minnesota which includes an indemnification clause.

None